
IU East (2-5-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Asbury (6-2-0, 0-0-0)
09/20/2025 (Asbury Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 60:04 (YELLOW), #19 Aiden Fish (ASBURY)   

Date: 09/20/2025
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Asbury Soccer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
IU East 0 1 1
Asbury 2 1 3

IU East 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lamprou, Peter 0 0 0 0 90
3 Hyman, Tyree 0 0 0 0 90
4 Alexis, Marckensley 0 0 0 0 41
5 Jafri, Cruz 0 0 0 0 90
6 Thang, Thang 2 1 1 0 90
8 Lafontaine, Lennard 1 1 0 0 90
9 Lian, Hoi 0 0 0 0 66
10 Hyman, Keylin 2 1 0 0 90
19 Koko, Gob 0 0 0 0 71
22 Jafri, Cruz 0 0 0 0 90
24 Griffis, Levi 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
7 Hudson, Will 0 0 0 0 64
18 Cruz, Marco 0 0 0 0 49
30 Nelson, Gideon 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 5 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lamprou, Peter 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Asbury 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Gordon, Jon 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 5 Slater, Grant 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Lile, Dru 0 0 0 0 71

7 Redpath, Eli 2 1 0 0 58
FWD 9 Absher, Tyson 6 3 2 0 72
MID 13 Graston, Jacob 2 1 0 1 64
DEF 19 Fish, Aiden 0 0 0 0 87
MID 27 Haglund, Nathan 2 1 0 0 60
DEF 41 Tatum, Grant 0 0 0 0 80
MID 47 Rogowski, Benjamin 2 0 0 1 57
GK 98 Short, Crosby 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 0 French, Peyton 0 0 0 0 45
MID 2 Kaze, Elyse 1 0 0 1 26
MID 15 Kriesch, Ethan 0 0 0 0 3
MID 18 Armstrong, Calaghan 1 1 0 0 23
MID 20 Nagel, Clay 0 0 0 0 10
MID 21 Burke, Bishop 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 22 Ferring, Andrew 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 24 Coates, Elijah 2 1 1 0 35
DEF 26 Boehnlein, Andrew 0 0 0 0 10
MID 30 Krebs, Micah 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 20 9 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 French, Peyton 45:00 1 2
98 Short, Crosby 45:00 0 0

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
IU East 2 3 5
Asbury 5 15 20

Saves By Period
IU East 1 5 6
Asbury 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
IU East 1 4 5
Asbury 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
IU East 4 3 7
Asbury 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:50
ASBU
RY Tyson Absher Jacob Graston

GOAL by ASBURY Absher, Tyson Assist by
Graston, Jacob.

37:59
ASBU
RY Elijah Coates Elyse Kaze

GOAL by ASBURY Coates, Elijah Assist by Kaze,
Elyse.

53:24 IND E Thang Thang IND E Thang Thang PENALTY KICK GOAL.

74:01
ASBU
RY Tyson Absher Benjamin Rogowski

GOAL by ASBURY Absher, Tyson Assist by
Rogowski, Benjamin.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ASBURY Short, Crosby at goalie for Asbury
00:00 IND E Lamprou, Peter at goalie for Ind.-East
05:58 ASBURY Foul on Graston, Jacob.
06:57 IND E Shot by IND E Hyman, Keylin, out left.
08:46 IND E Corner kick [08:46].
12:52 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Slater, Grant, out top.
14:11 ASBURY Foul on Graston, Jacob.
17:06 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Absher, Tyson, out top right.
17:24 ASBURY Corner kick [17:24].
19:21 IND E Foul on Jafri, Cruz.
20:16 ASBURY Corner kick [20:16].
21:17 ASBURY Foul on Redpath, Eli.
22:03 ASBURY Offside against Asbury.
23:50 ASBURY GOAL by ASBURY Absher, Tyson Assist by Graston, Jacob.

IU East 0, Asbury 1
25:27 IND E IND E substitution: Hudson, Will for Koko, Gob.
25:27 IND E Foul on Jafri, Cruz.
25:27 IND E IND E substitution: Cruz, Marco for Alexis, Marckensley.
25:49 IND E Shot by IND E Thang, Thang, out top right.
26:11 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Burke, Bishop for Redpath, Eli.
26:11 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Coates, Elijah for Haglund, Nathan.
27:55 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
29:13 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Gordon, Jon, bottom center, saved by Lamprou, Peter.
29:45 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Ferring, Andrew for Absher, Tyson.
29:45 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Kaze, Elyse for Rogowski, Benjamin.
33:48 ASBURY Foul on Ferring, Andrew.
37:17 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
37:59 ASBURY GOAL by ASBURY Coates, Elijah Assist by Kaze, Elyse.

IU East 0, Asbury 2
38:23 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Krebs, Micah for Lile, Dru.
38:23 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Armstrong, Calaghan for Graston, Jacob.
38:40 IND E Foul on Jafri, Cruz.
41:15 ASBURY Foul on Kaze, Elyse.
44:21 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 IND E
FOR IND E: , #1 Lamprou, Peter, #3 Hyman, Tyree, #18 Cruz, Marco, #5 Jafri, Cruz, #6 Thang, Thang, #8
Lafontaine, Lennard, #19 Koko, Gob, #10 Hyman, Keylin, #7 Hudson, Will, #22 Jafri, Cruz, #30 Nelson, Gideon.

45:00 ASBURY
FOR ASBURY: , #0 French, Peyton, #4 Gordon, Jon, #5 Slater, Grant, #6 Lile, Dru, #7 Redpath, Eli, #9 Absher,
Tyson, #18 Armstrong, Calaghan, #19 Fish, Aiden, #27 Haglund, Nathan, #41 Tatum, Grant, #2 Kaze, Elyse.

45:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: French, Peyton for Short, Crosby.
45:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Lile, Dru for Krebs, Micah.
45:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Redpath, Eli for Burke, Bishop.
45:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Absher, Tyson for Ferring, Andrew.
45:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Haglund, Nathan for Coates, Elijah.
45:00 IND E IND E substitution: Koko, Gob for Lian, Hoi.
45:00 IND E IND E substitution: Nelson, Gideon for Griffis, Levi.
46:04 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Kaze, Elyse.
46:16 ASBURY Corner kick [46:16].
46:38 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Redpath, Eli, out top.
48:50 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
50:33 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Absher, Tyson, out top.
51:54 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Haglund, Nathan, bottom center, saved by Lamprou, Peter.
52:00 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Armstrong, Calaghan, top, saved by Lamprou, Peter.
-- ASBURY Foul on Tatum, Grant
53:24 IND E IND E Thang Thang PENALTY KICK GOAL.

IU East 1, Asbury 2
53:24 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
53:24 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Absher, Tyson, bottom center, saved by Lamprou, Peter.



53:24 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Redpath, Eli, bottom center, saved by Lamprou, Peter.
54:13 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Graston, Jacob for Kaze, Elyse.
55:51 IND E Shot by IND E Hyman, Keylin, bottom center, saved by French, Peyton.
56:24 ASBURY Foul on Haglund, Nathan.
58:17 IND E Corner kick [58:17].
59:24 IND E Corner kick [59:24].
60:04 ASBURY Yellow card on ASBURY Fish, Aiden.
61:06 IND E Foul on Hyman, Keylin.
62:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Krebs, Micah for Lile, Dru.
62:00 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Rogowski, Benjamin for Armstrong, Calaghan.
63:42 ASBURY Foul on Redpath, Eli.
65:02 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Coates, Elijah for Redpath, Eli.
65:38 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Graston, Jacob, out top.
67:00 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Absher, Tyson, out left.
67:15 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Burke, Bishop for Haglund, Nathan.
67:58 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Rogowski, Benjamin, out top.
68:17 IND E IND E substitution: Lian, Hoi for Nelson, Gideon.
70:57 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Rogowski, Benjamin, out top.
71:17 IND E Shot by IND E Lafontaine, Lennard, bottom left, saved by French, Peyton.
71:39 IND E Foul on Koko, Gob.
73:01 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Graston, Jacob, bottom right, saved by Lamprou, Peter.
73:18 ASBURY Foul on Graston, Jacob.
74:01 ASBURY GOAL by ASBURY Absher, Tyson Assist by Rogowski, Benjamin.

IU East 1, Asbury 3
74:33 IND E IND E substitution: Alexis, Marckensley for Cruz, Marco.
74:44 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Lile, Dru for Krebs, Micah.
75:28 IND E Foul on Jafri, Cruz.
77:24 IND E Offside against Ind.-East.
78:59 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Coates, Elijah.
79:05 ASBURY Corner kick [79:05].
79:12 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Nagel, Clay for Graston, Jacob.
79:12 IND E Corner kick [79:12].
79:52 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Haglund, Nathan for Coates, Elijah.
79:52 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Redpath, Eli for Burke, Bishop.
79:52 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Boehnlein, Andrew for Tatum, Grant.
86:42 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Kriesch, Ethan for Absher, Tyson.
86:42 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Coates, Elijah for Fish, Aiden.
88:00 IND E Corner kick [88:00].
89:07 ASBURY Shot by ASBURY Haglund, Nathan, out right.
89:26 ASBURY ASBURY substitution: Kaze, Elyse for Rogowski, Benjamin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


